

Entergy Operations, Inc.

Route 3 Box 137G Russeliville AR 72801 Tel 501-964-6930

Neil S. "Buzz" Carns

Nice Philadens Nucleus

June 7, 1990

ØCANØ69ØØ9

U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Document Control Desk Mail Station P1-137 Washington, DC 20555

Subject:

Arkansas Nuclear One - Units 1 & 2 Docket Nos. 50-313 and 50-368 License Nos. DPR-51 and NPF-6 Amendment Nos. 128 and 102 to Facility Operating License Regarding Transfer of Operations to Entergy Operations, Inc. Amendment Implementation

Gentlemen:

Amendment Nos. 128 and 102, issued December 14, 1989, authorizes the transfer of control and performance of licensed activities for Arkansas Nuclear One, Units 1 and 2 from Arkansas Power & Light Company (AP&L) to Entergy Operations, Inc. (Entergy Operations). The conditions in the amendment were required to be implemented within 180 days of the date of issuance and upon official transfer of responsibilities between AP&L and Entergy Operations.

This letter is to inform you that AP&L has received all necessary regulatory approvals to transfer operating responsibility for Arkansas Nuclear One, Units 1 and 2 to Entergy Operations, and all conditions in Amendment Nos. 128 and 102 to the Facility Operating License have been implemented effective June 6, 1990. Therefore, the amendment extension request submitted on May 4, 1990 (ØCANØ59ØØ7) is no longer necessary and is hereby withdrawn. Attached is the acceptance form by which Entergy Operations accepts operating and licensing responsibilities for Arkansas Nuclear One, Units 1 and 2 and three signed originals of the Amendment to Indemnity Agreement No. B-65.

Should you have any questions, please contact me.

Sincerely,

NSC: mb Attachment

9006150016 900607 FDR ADOCK 05000313

eils. (ar

ADOI Add: NEX/PMAS/PTSB LT. BIP

U.S. NRC Page 2 June 7, 1990

cc:

Mr. Robert Martin U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Region IV 611 Ryan Plaza Drive, Suite 1000 Arlington, TX 76011

NRC Senior Resident Inspector Arkansas Nuclear One - ANO-1 & 2 Number 1, Nuclear Plant Road Russellville, AR 72801

Mr. Thomas W. Alexion NRR Project Manager, Region IV/ANO-1 U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission NRR Mail Stop 11-B-19 One White Flint North 11555 Rockville Pike Rockville, Maryland 20852

Mr Chester Poslusny
NRk Project Manager, Region IV/ANO-2
U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
NRR Mail Stop 11-B-19
One White Flint North
11555 Rockville Pike
Rockville, Maryla & 20852

June 1, 1990

ACCEPTANCE

Entergy Operations, Inc. (Entergy Operations) hereby accepts the assumption of operating and license responsibilities for ANO-1 and ANO-2 as described in Amendment Nos. 128 and 102, respectively, to the Operating License. Entergy Operations agrees to be bound by all applicable NRC regulations, applicable license conditions (as identified in the amended license), technical specifications, and prior license commitments.

Entergy Operations, Inc.



UNITED STATES NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION WASHINGTON, D. C. 20555

December 14, 1989

Docket No. 50-313 50-368

Amendment to Indemnity Agreement No. B-65 Amendment No. 11

Effective December 14, 1989 , Indemnity Agreement No. B-65, between Arkansas Power and Light Company, and the Atomic Energy Commission, dated November 8, 1972, as amended, is hereby further amended as follows:

The following named licensee "Entergy Operations, Inc." is added to the indemnity agreement.

FOR THE U.S. NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

Policy Development and Technical Support Branch

Program Management, Policy Development and Analysis Staff Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation

Power and Light

Company

Accepted May 22

Entergy Operations, Inc.



UNITED STATES NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION WASHINGTON, D. C. 20555

December 14, 1989

Docket No. 50-313 50-368

Amendment to Indemnity Agreement No. B-65 Amendment No. 11

Effective December 14, 1989 , Indemnity Agreement No. B-65, between Arkansas Power and Light Company, and the Atomic Energy Commission, dated November 8, 1972, as amended, is hereby further amended as follows:

The following named licensee "Entergy Operations, Inc." is added to the indemnity agreement.

FOR THE U.S. NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

Eileen M. McKenna, Acting Chief

Policy Development and Technical Support Branch

Program Management, Policy Development and Analysis Staff

Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation

Company

Accepted May 22

Entergy Operations,



UNITED STATES NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION WASHINGTON, D. C. 20555

December 14, 1989

Docket No. 50-313 50-368

Amendment to Indemnity Agreement No. B-65 Amendment No. 11

Effective December 14, 1989 , Indemnity Agreement No. B-65, between Arkansas Power and Light Company, and the Atomic Energy Com...ssion, dated November 8, 1972, as amended, is hereby further amended as follows:

The following named licensee "Entergy Operations, Inc." is added to the indemnity agreement.

FOR THE U.S. NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

Policy Development and Technical Support Branch

Program Management, Policy Development and Analysis Staff

Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation

Accepted Man

Company

Accepted May 22

Entergy Operations, Inc.